PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3313125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias LERCH	06/20/2014
Remy FERROUL	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIDE SECURE	
Street Address:	reet Address: RUE DE LA CARRIERE DE BACHASSON	
Internal Address: CS 70025, ARTEPARC BACHASSON, BAT. A		
City:	MEYREUIL	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-13590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14436120	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL S. ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 165926	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDEL LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE: /Chandel Lawrence/ for Joel S. Armstrong	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif source=Combined Assignment and Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 503266507 REEL: 035422 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

(2) FERROUL Remy

(1) LERCH Matthias

Insert

(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	(4)
(1.0)		(5)	
of Inventor(s)	(7)	(8)	
		In con	isideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valueble consideration paid to each of the signed, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and y does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	INSIDE SECURE
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	Rue de la Carrière de Bachasson, CS 70025, Artepare Bachasson, Båt. A
	Amguee		F-13590 Moyreull, Franco
		right, i invent provis applica of any extens	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's helrs, successors, ossigns and legal representatives, the entire title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the ion, and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-ional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and release application(s), including any ation(s) fifed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provision freally or convention; and in all gamts, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, ions, reksines and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries of cention, known as
(13) Insert Identification such as Tifle, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PCT/FR2013/052742 filed on November 14, 2013	
	(Attor	niey Docket No. , filed on oven dato herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number
	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed	
concern with such provision. United Standall processing and six processing and account of the converse standard and account to converse standard account to the conve	assignments in connection in 2) Each undersigned agree thing any application or grant 3) Each undersigned agree as of the International Convince 4) Each undersigned agree States and any other country 5) Each undersigned author to the grants result by the entire interest herein a eat is bluding on Assignor a 6) Each undersigned herei 6) Each undersigned herei to the country with	with such as to exce- for the lar proceedings to exce- ention for as to perfor in which orizes and ing from a ssigned, or any great	ute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. In the all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared vention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward age, ute all papers and documents and perform any net which may be necessary in connection with claims or r-Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ormal affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a grant to the Assignee in the the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant, requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue an said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this not's helrs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of Otter receive the power to insect on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this
(13)	Declaration		
As an al	pove named inventor, I herel		
declarati	I believe I am the original in- on is being submitted.	valor or a	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which thi
	The application was made or		
Informat	I have reviewed and understi	and the co al to patent	ntents of the above-Identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office a tability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
			nt false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no

PATENT REEL: 035422 FRAME: 0234 In uliness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 19 June 2014 Inventor Signature Ferroal Remains (SEAL)

Date 20 June 2014 Inventor Signature Learch , Machine (SEAL)

Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Witness

Date 23 June 2014